

PRIVATE BOAT REGISTRATION

I (we) hereby certify that I (we) have read the Policies & Guidelines pertaining to boating allowed on the lakes, understand them fully, and agree to abide by them.

I (we) also understand that there is a one-time registration fee of \$15.00, at which time a numbered sticker will be assigned. This sticker shall be affixed to the right side of the craft's stern and is good for the life of the boat. All new boats must be registered, and the registration fee paid.

I (we) hereby agree to provide to the Desert Shores Community Association a certificate of insurance indicating current coverage in the amount of no less than \$100,000 for the purpose of bodily injury liability and property damage liability coverage in connection with the ownership, maintenance, and operation of the boat at Desert Shores Community Association. This insurance coverage shall be the primary insurance with respect to Desert Shores Community Association, which is hereby indemnified against any damage claim resulting from the use of this boat.

I (we) also understand that failure to adhere to the Policies & Guidelines of Desert Shores Community Association, or those stipulated in the Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions (CC&R's), regarding the operation of a personal watercraft, my (our) privileges to use the boat on Desert Shores Community Association lakes may be revoked or canceled, with no refund of the registration fee.

NAME: _____

DESERT SHORES ADDRESS:

PRIMARY PHONE: ______ ALTERNATE PHONE: _____

BOAT & INSURANCE INFORMATION:

YEAR:	_ TYPE:

MAKE/MANUFACTUER: _____ COLOR: _____

SIGNATURE

DATE

DSCA Office Use Only

INS POLICY EFFECTIVE DATES	LAKE & BOAT POLICY ISSUED	STICKER NUMBER	DATE ISSUED

Updated: December 16, 2021